

Ransom & Randolph LLC 3535 Briarfield Boulevard | Maumee, OH 43537 USA 800.800.7496 | 419.865.9497 | 419.865.9997 (FAX)

www.ransom-randolph.com

Ransom & Randolph GmbH Leipziger Straße 40 | 04571 Rötha Germany +49 342 06373999

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Ransom & Randolph Announces Expansion of Maumee Production Facility

Maumee, OH – **09/01/2023** – Ransom & Randolph (R&R) is pleased to announce the opening of its new German commercial offices, Ransom & Randolph GmbH. The offices in Rötha, Germany, near Leipzig, provide order and shipping support for R&R's European and United Kingdom customers, previously provided by HTM Tradeco Ltd.



Daniel Nixon, Managing Director of Ransom & Randolph GmbH and President of Ransom & Randolph LLC, noted that "With over 100 years of R&R European commercial activity, R&R GmbH was the logical step with the retirement of HTM Tradeco Ltd. Strategically located in Rötha, Germany, near key raw material suppliers. The Rötha location provides a platform for continued growth in the European market. We wish to thank the team at HTM for their valued partnership over the past 30 plus years."

The Ransom & Randolph GmbH Customer Service team will continue to provide service and support for customer orders. Warehouse facilities will remain in Droitwich, United Kingdom and Wurzen, Germany, allowing customers to receive materials from the same origin locations. Orders for R&R GmbH can be placed by emailing eucustomerservice@ransom-randolph.com or by calling at +49 342 06373999.

About Ransom & Randolph

Founded in 1872, Ransom & Randolph is dedicated to advancing the global investment casting industry. R&R has provided foundries, dental labs, and jewelers with extensive process knowledge, exceptional technical expertise, and innovative product technology since the 1800s. By coupling revolutionary product developments with experienced staff, manufacturing, and warehousing facilities worldwide, R&R successfully helps customers become casting industry leaders.

For more information:



www.ransom-randolph.com



www.facebook.com/ransom.randolph



www.linkedin.com/company/ransom-and-randolph



www.youtube.com/c/RansomRandolph

For more information, PRESS ONLY:

Katie Czerniejewski

Digital Marketing & Event Coordinator

P: 419.794.1256 / F: 419.865.9777

E: kczerniejewski@ransom-randolph.com